Applications
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Street Lighting
•  Parking Lot and Area Lighting
•  Tunnel Lighting
Features:
•  High lumen output and effi  cacy typical
•  Over 5,750 lm, 155 LPW @ 3000K, 80 CRI,  Tj = 85ºC

and carries a full warranty.  These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part
number described above will always be included.
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
5
PDS-002830 Rev 04           © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 1,100mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
CLM-22 Product Datasheet
Preliminary
CLM-22 Part Numbers (Typical Flux)
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
Typ. (85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K  4,922  4,575  5,415 70 CLM-22-22-70-36-AC30-F4-3
2400K  4,310  4,010  4,740 90 CLM-22-24-90-36-AC30-F4-3
2700K
 5,440  5,060  5,875 80 CLM-22-27-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,485  4,170  4,845 90 CLM-22-27-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,290  3,990  4,635 95 CLM-22-27-95-36-AC30-F4-3
3000K
 5,750  5,350  6,210 80 CLM-22-30-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,835  4,500  5,225 90 CLM-22-30-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,515  4,200  4,880 95 CLM-22-30-95-36-AC30-F4-3
3500K
 5,920  5,505  6,395 80 CLM-22-35-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,935  4,590  5,325 90 CLM-22-35-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 4,715  4,385  5,095 95 CLM-22-35-95-36-AC30-F4-3
4000K
 6,435  5,985  6,950 70 CLM-22-40-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 6,000  5,580  6,480 80 CLM-22-40-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 5,205  4,840  5,620 90 CLM-22-40-90-36-AC30-F4-3
4,830 4,495 5,210 95 CLM-22-40-95-36-AC30-F4-3
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
Typ. (85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 6,540  6,085  7,065 70 CLM-22-50-70-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-22-50-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 6,040  5,615  6,525 80 CLM-22-50-80-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-22-50-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 5,230  4,865  5,650 90 CLM-22-50-90-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-22-50-90-36-AC30-F4-3
6500K
 6,550  6,090  7,075 70 CLM-22-65-70-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-22-65-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 6,020  5,595  6,500 80 CLM-22-65-80-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-22-65-80-36-AC30-F4-3
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI and R9 measurements.
CLM-22 Operating Characteristics1
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 85ºC.